## RESOLUTION NO. 30-99

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESOUITE, TEXAS, APPOINTING A REPRESENTATIVE TO SERVE ON THE EARLY VOTING BALLOT BOARD FOR THE AUGUST 14, 1999, SPECIAL ELECTION; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, has called a special election to be held August 14, 1999, for the purpose of determining whether to adopt an additional one-half of one percent sales and use tax to be used for projects authorized by Section 4B, Article 5190.6, Vernon's Annotated Texas Civil Statutes.

WHEREAS, the City of Mesquite has entered into an Election Agreement/Election Services Contract with Dallas County; and

WHEREAS, the provisions of the Election Agreement/Election Services Contract call for the City of Mesquite to appoint a representative to the Early Voting Ballot Board for said election:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MESQUITE, TEXAS:

SECTION 1. That under the provisions of the Election Agreement/Election Services Contract with Dallas County, Vernon Horsley, 1332 Cascade Street, Mesquite, Texas, is hereby appointed as the City of Mesquite's representative on the Early Voting Ballot Board for the Special Election to be held August 14, 1999.

That this resolution shall take effect immediately upon date of SECTION 2. passage.

DULY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mesquite, Texas, on the 19th day of July, 1999.

Mike Anderson

Mayor

ATTEST:

APPROVED:

en Williams City Secretary

City Attorney